

SENIOR JUDGES' REPORT FRASER DOWNS

Date:	March 13, 2025	Post Time:		7:00 pm
Weather/Temp:	Clear / 5c			
Track Condition/Variant:	Fast / 0 second			
No. of Races:	8 No. of Qua		lifying Races:	0
Total Entries:	60	Total Starters:		52
Mutual Handle:	303,894	Live:		4,381
Senior Judge: Associate Judge:			Associate Judge:	
Michael Brown Garry Woods			Jim Wiggins	

OFFICE:

Official Veterinary: Dr. Sheryl Bourque

Voss Yu and Kyle Reibeling are in training as Racing Official Judges.

Driver Dave Hudon was fined \$200 for using more than acceptable wrist action whilst driving **Nothininmoderation** in the second race on March 7, 2025. Violation of Rule 249 (3) (b). Second offense.

RACES:

Race 1: Clear. #4 and #2 were sent to test.

Race 2: Clear. #6 and #3 were sent to test.

Race 3: Clear. **#5** and **#4** were sent to test.



Race 4: **Driver Philip Giesbrecht** was fined \$100 for using more than acceptable wrist action whilst driving **#1Western Summit**. Violation of Rule 249 (3) (b). Ruling to be generated. **#5** and **#4** were sent to test.

Race 5: Clear. #3 and #5 were sent to test.

Race 6: Clear. **#1** and **#3** were sent to test.

Race 7: Race was delayed 9 minutes for shoe repair on **#6 Positively Special**. **#3** and **#6** were sent to test.

Race 8: Clear. #8 and #4 were sent to test.

CLAIMS: N/A.